

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5377/2026
URN: CRLMB / 9593U / 2026

Dilbar Gurjar S/o Phoolchand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anirudh Tyagi
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manju Dave, PP Mr. Ramvilas, CI, PS Bhimganj Mandi, District Kota City is present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

21/07/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

Mr. Ramvilas, CI, Police Station Bhimganj Mandi, District Kota City, is present in person before the Court today. In response to the query made by this Court, he has submitted that in the CCTV footage, the presence of the petitioner is available and captured, wherein the petitioner is allegedly seen following the deceased Karan Singh. The charge-sheet contains the reference of the same.

The personal presence of the Investigating Officer is dispensed with.

List the matter in the month of August, 2026.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J